
Bloomsburg 
State College 

GOLF 



OUTLOOK 

The Husky Golf program has developed to the point where BSC 
is now competitive with most of the best college golf teams in Eastern 
Pennsylvania. 

With only one player lost through graduation from last year's 
squad, the improvement of play by returnees and newcomers should 
strengthen the 5, 6, and 7 positions. However, BSC faces its most 
difficult opponents on the road and duplication of last year's 12-2 
record will be very difficult due to the enormous home course advan­
tage in college golf play. 

"There is clear evidence that some of the veterans have im­
proved over last year's good performances to the point that the team 
potential is almost unlimited," states Coach Bob Reeder. "Our goals 
for the season are to equal or better last year's dual record, to do 
much better at the Pennsylvania Conference Tournament, and hope­
fully, successfully defend BSC's championship of the King's I nvita­
tional Tournament in the fall. 

COACH 

Robert Reeder, an associate professor 
in the Anthropology Department of 
Bloomsburg State College, is in his third 
year as head golf coach. 

Reeder's golf experience is evident 
from his championship flight perform­
ances at nearby Frosty Valley Country 
Club. Prior to joining Frosty Valley, he 
was a low handicaoper as a member of 
the Berwick Golf Club. 

Before joining the BSC faculty in 1968, Reeder spent a year teach­
ing at Lehigh University. He previously taught at Grove City College 
and Western Kentucky University. He earned both his bachelor's and 
master's degrees at the Pennsylvania State University. In addition, 
Reeder has earned a Master of Arts degree in anthropology from the 
University of Colorado. 

Reeder is a member of the American Anthropology Association 
and the American Sociological Association. He is married to the 
former Florence Wynne of Canton, Pennsylvania and has three 
children---Cathy, age 19; Robbie, age 18; and Laurie, age 15. 



CO-CAPTAINS 

Co-captains: (left to right) John Labosky, Dave Cichan 

Front cover: (left to right) Mike Miller, Kevin Lemaire, Steve Shultz, 
Steve Lenhart, Eric McKee, Dave Cichan, John Labosky, Joe 
Roeder, Bob Reeder. 

NAME 

Labosky, John 
Cichan, Dave 
Miller, Mike 
Lemaire, Kevin 
Ogden, Dave 
McKee, Eric 
Roeder, Joe 
Nichols, Andy 
Shultz, Steve 
Lenhardt, Steve 
Emert, Bob 

ROSTER 

CLASS HIGH SCHOOL HOMETOWN 

Sr. Lourdes Regional Shamokin 
Sr. Upper Moreland Willow Grove 
Sr. Millersburg Area Millersburg 
Jr. Lewistown Lewistown 
Jr. Central Columbia Bloomsburg 
So. Danville Danville 
So. Central Catholic Allentown 
So. Williamsport Williamsport 
Fr. Towanda Towanda 
Fr. Conestoga Wayne 
Fr. Lock Haven Lock Haven 



BSC 
414 
417 
417 
417 
396 
~96 
403 
403 
404 
404 
401 
401 
408 

*406 

I979 RESULTS 

Mansfield State 
Shippensburg State 
Kutztown State 
Lock Haven State 
East Stroudsburg State 
Shippensburg State 
Scranton University 
King's College 
Moravian College 
Lebanon Valley College 
Lycoming College 
Susquehanna University 
King's College 
Dickinson College 

OPP. 
437 
422 
449 
422 
438 
403 
421 
410 
420 
393 
434 
399 
445 
406 

Penna. Conference Championships - 6th 

* BSC wins matching 6th man's score 86-90 

I980 SCHEDULE 

SPRING 
DATE OPPONENT TIME SITE 

Mar. 31 King's Away 
Apr. 8 Shippensburg, 

Lock Haven, 
Kutztown Away 

Apr. 14 Bucknell Home 
Apr. 15 At ESSC, 

West Chester Away 
Apr. 16 Susquehanna Home 
Apr. 17 Scranton Home 
Apr. 18 Bucknell Away 
Apr. 22 King's Home 
Apr. 24 Lycoming Home 
Apr. 25 Susquehanna Away 
April Pennsylvania 

28,29 Conference Tournament Away 

FALL 
Sept. Rutgers Tournament Away 
Sept. King's College Away 

Tournament 
Oct. ESSC Tournament Away 

COLLEGE FACTS 

Location: Bloomsburg, PA 
Nickname: Huskies 

Colors: Maroon and Gold 

Member: NCAA, ECAC, PC 

Athletic Director: H. Cecil Turberville 
(Phone: 389-3225) 

Associate Athletic Director: Joanne McComb 
(Phone: 389-3912) 

Home Course: Frosty Valley Country Club 

Sports Information Director: Bruce "Nick" 
Dietterick 

(Phone: 389-3411, Office; 752-7578, Home) 

TITLE IX 
Bloomsburg State College Is committed to providing 

leadership in taking affirmative action to attain equal 
educational and employment rights for all persons, with­
out regard to sex, handicap, or other legally protected 
classification. This policy Is placed in this document in 
accordance with state and federal laws Including Title IX 
of the Educational Amendments of 1972 and Section 
504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973. Please direct 
equal opportunity inquiries to: Ms. Deborah Ellis, 
Carver Hall, 389-2523. 


