Bloomsburg State College

GOLF 1980



OUTLOOK

The Husky Golf program has developed to the point where BSC is now competitive with most of the best college golf teams in Eastern Pennsylvania.

With only one player lost through graduation from last year's squad, the improvement of play by returnees and newcomers should strengthen the 5, 6, and 7 positions. However, BSC faces its most difficult opponents on the road and duplication of last year's 12-2 record will be very difficult due to the enormous home course advantage in college golf play.

"There is clear evidence that some of the veterans have improved over last year's good performances to the point that the team potential is almost unlimited, "states Coach Bob Reeder. "Our goals for the season are to equal or better last year's dual record, to do much better at the Pennsylvania Conference Tournament, and hopefully, successfully defend BSC's championship of the King's Invitational Tournament in the fall.

COACH



Robert Reeder, an associate professor in the Anthropology Department of Bloomsburg State College, is in his third year as head golf coach.

Reeder's golf experience is evident from his championship flight performances at nearby Frosty Valley Country Club. Prior to joining Frosty Valley, he was a low handicapper as a member of the Berwick Golf Club.

Before joining the BSC faculty in 1968, Reeder spent a year teaching at Lehigh University. He previously taught at Grove City College and Western Kentucky University. He earned both his bachelor's and master's degrees at the Pennsylvania State University. In addition, Reeder has earned a Master of Arts degree in anthropology from the University of Colorado.

Reeder is a member of the American Anthropology Association and the American Sociological Association. He is married to the former Florence Wynne of Canton, Pennsylvania and has three children---Cathy, age 19; Robbie, age 18; and Laurie, age 15.

CO-CAPTAINS



Co-captains: (left to right) John Labosky, Dave Cichan

Front cover: (left to right) Mike Miller, Kevin Lemaire, Steve Shultz, Steve Lenhart, Eric McKee, Dave Cichan, John Labosky, Joe Roeder, Bob Reeder.

ROSTER

NAME	CLASS	HIGH SCHOOL	HOMETOWN
Labosky, John	Sr.	Lourdes Regional	Shamokin
Cichan, Dave	Sr.	Upper Moreland	Willow Grove
Miller, Mike	Sr.	Millersburg Area	Millersburg
Lemaire, Kevin	Jr.	Lewistown	Lewistown
Ogden, Dave	Jr.	Central Columbia	Bloomsburg
McKee, Eric	So.	Danville	Danville
Roeder, Joe	So.	Central Catholic	Allentown
Nichols, Andy	So.	Williamsport	Williamsport
Shultz, Steve	Fr.	Towanda	Towanda
Lenhardt, Steve	Fr.	Conestoga	Wayne
Emert, Bob	Fr.	Lock Haven	Lock Haven

1979 RESULTS

1980 SCHEDULE

SPRING

COLLEGE FACTS

BSC 414 417 417 417 396 396 403 403 404 404 401 401 408 *406	Mansfield State Shippensburg State Kutztown State Lock Haven State East Stroudsburg State Shippensburg State Scranton University King's College Moravian College Lebanon Valley College Lycoming College Susquehanna University King's College Dickinson College	OPP. 437 422 449 422 438 403 421 410 420 393 434 399 445 406	Apr. 14 Apr. 15 Apr. 16 Apr. 17 Apr. 18 Apr. 22 Apr. 24 Apr. 25 April 28, 29	OPPONENT TIME King's Shippensburg, Lock Haven, Kutztown Bucknell At ESSC, West Chester Susquehanna Scranton Bucknell King's Lycoming Susquehanna Pennsylvania Conference Tournament	Away Home Away Home Away Home Away Home Away Away
	onference Championships — 6 ins matching 6th man's score 8		Sept. Sept.	FALL Rutgers Tournament King's College Tournament ESSC Tournament	Away Away

Location: Bloomsburg, PA

Nickname: Huskies

Colors: Maroon and Gold

Member: NCAA, ECAC, PC

Athletic Director: H. Cecil Turberville

(Phone: 389-3225)

Associate Athletic Director: Joanne McComb

(Phone: 389-3912)

Home Course: Frosty Valley Country Club

Sports Information Director: Bruce "Nick"

Dietterick

(Phone: 389-3411, Office; 752-7578, Home)

TITLE IX

Bioomsburg State College is committed to providing leadership in taking affirmative action to attain equal educational and employment rights for all persons, without regard to sex, handicap, or other legally protected classification. This policy is placed in this document in accordance with state and federal laws including Title IX of the Educational Amendments of 1.972 and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973. Please direct equal opportunity inquiries to: Ms. Deborah Ellis, Caryer Hall, 389-2523.